



# LEMON DROP

## MOBILE BAR

**Made in a home kitchen that has not been inspected by the Michigan Department of Agriculture and Rural Development.**

**Almond Sugar Cookie Ingredients:** Unbleached enriched hard wheat flour (Wheat flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin (Vitamin B3), Reduced iron, Thiamin mononitrate (Vitamin B1), eRiboflavin (Vitamin B2), Folic Acid). Non-GMO Project Verified, Certified Kosher, No Preservatives, and has 11.7% protein content. Salted butter, Granulated Sugar, Eggs, PURE ALMOND EXTRACT: almond oil, alcohol and water, PURE VANILLA EXTRACT: Water, sugar, Propylene glycol, Vanilla extract (water, alcohol, extractive of vanilla beans), alcohol, artificial flavors, fruit juice and salt. MERINGUE POWDER: Corn Starch, Egg whites, Sugar, Gum Arabic, Calcium sulphate, Citric acid, Potassium acid tartrate, Artificial flavor, Silicon dioxide, CONTAINS EGGS. CORN SYRUP: Corn syrup, Salt, Vanilla extract. CONFECTIONERS POWDERED SUGAR: Sugar, Corn Starch. FOOD COLORING: Water, Sugar, may contain one or more of the following U.S. certified colors (RED 40, RED 3, YELLOW 5, YELLOW 6, BLUE 1, BLUE 2) or (Titanium Dioxide), Modified corn starch, Vegetable gum, Citric acid, and less than 1/10 of 1% Sodium Benzoate and Potassium sorbate (as preservatives).

**ALLERGENS: ATTENTION CUSTOMERS WITH FOOD ALLERGIES.** Please be aware that our food may contain or come in contact with common allergens, such as dairy, eggs, wheat, soybeans, tree nuts, peanuts, or wheat.

**Sara Burkholder**  
**TheLemonDrop.online**  
**616-560-7927**  
**525 Stoner Dr., Pierson, MI 49339**